LPD10 SERIES
Single, dual and triple output
[ 2 YEAR WARRANTY ]
• 4:1 wide input voltage range
• 16 models available including 3.3V outputs
• Input reflected ripple according to CEPT
• Continuous short circuit protection
• EN55022 conducted emissions level B

)
0W
0°C    20°C    40°C      60°C     80°C    100°C           -10°C
95°C
DERATING CURVE
Output Power (Watts)
70°C
10W
Ambient Temperature (°C)
10 Watt
Wide input DC/DC converters
DC/DC CONVERTERS | 10W DC/DC
INPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT INPUT TYPICAL REGULATION (TYP.)
MODEL NUMBER
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE CURRENT CURRENT EFFICIENCY LINE LOAD
10-36VDC 3.3V 2000mA 381mA 72% ±0.1% ±0.2% LPD10-24S3V3-C
10-36VDC 5.0V 2000mA 540mA 77% ±0.1% ±0.1% LPD10-24S05-C
10-36VDC 12V 800mA 512mA 78% ±0.1% ±0.1% LPD10-24S12-C
10-36VDC 15V 660mA 512mA 78% ±0.1% ±0.1% LPD10-24S15-C
10-36VDC ±12V ±400mA 512mA 78% ±0.1% ±0.1% LPD10-24D12-C
10-36VDC ±15V ±300mA 512mA 78% ±0.1% ±0.1% LPD10-24D15-C
10-36VDC 5V/±12V 1000mA/±200mA 510mA 80% ±1.0% ±3.0% LPD10-24T05-12
10-36VDC 5V/±15V 1000mA/±160mA 510mA 80% ±1.0% ±3.0% LPD10-24T05-15
20-72VDC 3.3V 2000mA 190mA 72% ±0.1% ±0.1% LPD10-48S3V3-C
20-72VDC 5.0V 2000mA 267mA 78% ±0.1% ±0.1% LPD10-48S05-C
20-72VDC 12V 800mA 253mA 79% ±0.1% ±0.1% LPD10-48S12-C
20-72VDC 15V 660mA 253mA 79% ±0.1% ±0.1% LPD10-48S15-C
20-72VDC ±12V ±400mA 253mA 79% ±0.1% ±0.1% LPD10-48D12-C
20-72VDC ±15V ±300mA 253mA 79% ±0.1% ±0.1% LPD10-48D15-C
20-72VDC 5V/±12V 1000mA/±200mA 255mA 80% ±1.0% ±3.0% LPD10-48T05-12
20-72VDC 5V/±15V 1000mA/±160mA 255mA 80% ±1.0% ±3.0% LPD10-48T05-15
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (mm)
Tolerance : ±0.008 (0.2) max. on pin placement
  ±0.02 (0.5) max. on outer dimensions